SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar