

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).971/2017

RAVI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102714/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 27-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Pawan Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sumant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.
Caveator (s) Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharayya, Adv.
for
M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the application for interim direction. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The singular prayer as regards application for interim directions, is that the promoter shall deposit certain amount before the Registry of this Court.

Matter be listed with W.P.(C)No.947 of 2017 immediately after service of notice.

(SUBHASH CHANDER)
AR-CUM-PS(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR