SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.127518 of 2022 in Miscellaneous Application No.959/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Crl) No.614/2022

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA No.1197/2022 in MA No.895/2022 in SLP(Crl) No.614/2022 (II) (IA No.95112/2022 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 09-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Interlocutory Application No.127518 of 2022.

Issue notice on the application, returnable on 23.09.2022.

Pending further consideration, the petitioner need not surrender in terms of the directions issued by this Court in its order dated 08.08.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER