SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2017

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref Order dated 08.12.2022 I.A.No. 190642 of 2022 in M.A.No. 959/2022 in M.A. No. 895/2022 in SLP (Crl.) No. 614/2022List for compliance on 02.03.2023.)

WITH

MA 959/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Crl) No. 614/2022 (II) (FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 82507/2022 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 127518/2022 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 36860/2023 IA No. 127518/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 36860/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 82507/2022 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date: 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 36860/2023 in MA 959/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Crl) No.
614/2022

This application has been filed seeking further extension of interim bail, which was initially granted by this Court on 08.08.2022 pursuant to which he was released on 16.08.2022 and thereafter he is on interim medical bail and in terms of the last order dated 08.12.2022, he was to surrender on 12.03.2023.

We have learned counsel for the parties and find no reason to grant any further extension of interim medical bail. Let the petitioner surrender and file Surrender Certificate in the Registry of this Court.

As and when the Surrender Certificate is filed, the matter be listed before the Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER